

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited CIN: L24239MH1964PLC012971 Registered Office: P&G Plaza Cardinal Gracias Road, Chakala Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400099 Tel: (91-22) 6958 6000 Fax: (91-22) 6958 7337 Website: in.pg.com

## Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Ltd. announces first quarter results

Mumbai, October 30, 2024: Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Ltd. announced its financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2024. During the quarter, the Company delivered sales of ₹1133 crore, flat versus year ago. Profit After Tax (PAT) for the quarter was ₹212 crore, up 1% versus year ago. The volume growth in the industry continues to be muted. The company witnessed growth in the feminine care category and continued to make progress on improving the structural profitability of the business in the quarter.

Kumar Venkatasubramanian, Managing Director, Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Ltd. shared, "We have continued to focus on delighting consumers with superior propositions, and driving the integrated growth strategy— a focused product portfolio of daily use categories where performance drives brand choice, superiority (of product performance, packaging, brand communication, retail execution and consumer and customer value), productivity, constructive disruption, and an agile and accountable organization—which we remain committed to."

## **About Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Limited**

Procter & Gamble Hygiene and Health Care Ltd. (PGHHCL) is one of India's leading FMCG companies that has in its portfolio WHISPER – India's leading Feminine Hygiene brand, and VICKS – India's No. 1 Health Care brand and Old Spice. The company has carved a reputation for delivering high quality, value-added products to meet the needs of consumers. PGHHCL is committed to making every day in the lives of Indian consumers better through superior value propositions. Please visit in.pg.com for the latest news.

## For details contact: Madison Public Relations:

Malika Bhavnani +91 9820496099; malika.bhavnani@madisonpr.in